world measure their environmental
impact through CDP

Ò Over 6,300 companies respond to
CDP Climate, Water and Forest
supply chain questionnaires
annually

ESG (Environmental, Social and Governance) are central topics of global news
flow. More particularly, the Environment which is one of the key concerns in the
development of the global economy and is evidenced by many government
initiatives, political summits and international agreements.

8

BCP INCOME BOND 4

ILLUSTRATIONOFPOTENTIALRETURN
SCENARIOSFOR INVESTORS

As per the below illustration, investors will receive the full fixed income regardless
of the Index performance scenario. This income is paid out annually but illustrated
below as a cumulative return at maturity. Where the Index has fallen below the
40% capital at risk barrier there will be a loss of capital; however, this loss of capital
in these scenarios is mitigated somewhat by the fixed income received. In all other
scenarios the investor receives the full return of capital plus the full fixed income
amount.

AMOUNT
INVESTED

INDEX
PERFORMANCE

PROPORTION OF CAPITAL
RETURNED TO INVESTOR

FIXED INCOME
PAID TO INVESTOR

TOTAL RETURN FOR
INVESTOR AT MATURITY

TOTAL € GAIN OR
LOSS FOR INVESTOR

€100,000 -50% 50% 26.25% 76.25% -€23,750

€100,000 -30% 100% 26.25% 126.25% €26,250

€100,000 0% 100% 26.25% 126.25% €26,250

€100,000 10% 100% 26.25% 126.25% €26,250

€100,000 30% 100% 26.25% 126.25% €26,250

€100,000 40% 100% 26.25% 126.25% €26,250

Warning: These figures are estimates only. Forecasts are not a reliable
indicator of future performance.

ENVIRONMENTALFOCUSOFTHE INDEX
(continued)

3 KEY PILLARS OF CDP Ò CDP asks companies, cities, states
and regions for data on their
environmental performance, climate
risk management, deforestation and
growing water scarcity

Ò CDP transforms that data into
detailed analysis on critical
environmental risks, opportunities
and impacts, and grades the
company accordingly

Ò Investors, businesses and policy
makers use CDP data and insights to
make better decisions, manage risk
and capitalise on opportunities.